
 

 

Corrigendum –VII 
 

Tender No. WTL/PAR/SDC/17-18/030, Dated 27.11.2017, Version 2.0 
 
 

Sl. Details 

1. The X86 Processor OEM should have maintained a minimum 30% market share globally for the last three financial years. 

2. For all the X86 Processors, OEM market share should have maintained a positive growing market trend in the last three years. 

3. 
The X86 Processor OEM should have introduced their product atleast two years back for Blade servers. All processors should be EVC/Live 
Migration complaint. 
 

4. Date & Time of Bid Submission has been extended upto 31.01.2018 at 15:00 hrs. 

5. Date & Time of Bid opening has been extended upto 02.02.2018 at 15:00 hrs. 

6. 
Last Date & time of submission of original Demand Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee for cost of Earnest Money Deposit (Off line) extended upto 
02.02.2018 at 14:00 hrs. 
 

7. Last Date & time of submission of original Demand Draft/Pay Order for cost of Tender Fee (Off line) extended upto 02.02.2018 at 14:00 hrs. 

 
 


